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      No.: CSL/BSE/NSE/25-26/                                                                              Date: - 07.02.2026 
To, 
1) BSE Limited 
    Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers                                             (BY BSE LISTING CENTRE) 
    Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. 
    Email- corp.compliance@bseindia.com 
    Stock Code: 532339 
 
2) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
    Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block,                                                   (BY NSE NEAPS)              

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051. 
    Email- cmlist@nse.co.in       
    Stock Code: COMPUSOFT      
 

Sub: - Outcome of Board Meeting held on Saturday, 07 th February 2026 pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 
of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”). 
 

Dear Sir/Ma’am, 
 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that the Board of 
Directors of the company in their meeting held on Saturday, 07th February 2026 at the registered office of 
the Company situated at IT-14-15, EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur– 302022 (Rajasthan) which commenced at 4:00 
P.M. and concluded at 05:00 P. M., inter alia transacted the following businesses:  
 

1. Approved the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the 
quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Listing 
Regulations (enclosed herewith as an Annexure- I)  
Further, the Quick Response code and the details of the webpage where complete Un-Audited 
Standalone and Consolidated Financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months 
ended on 31st December 2025 are available would also be published in the newspapers in compliance 
with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations. 
 

2. Took on record the Limited Review Report on Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial 
Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2025 (enclosed 
herewith as an Annexure-II)  
 

Further, in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) 
Regulations, 2015 and Company’s Code of conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, the “Trading 
Window” for trading in the shares of the Company will open from 10th February 2026 for the Designated 
Persons of the Company and their immediate relatives. 
 

The Financial Results shall also be made available on the website of the company at 
https://compucom.co.in/investors/financial-filings/ 

 

       You are requested to take note of the above. 
Thanking You, 

      For Compucom Software Limited 
 
 

    (Varsha Ranee Choudhary) 
    Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
    ACS: 39034 
     Encl: a/a             



Particulars 

compucom SoftWare Limited 
Rogd, Office: IT 14·15, EPIP, SITAPURA, JAIPUR·302022 

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2025 
email : cs@compucom.co.ln, website: www.compucom.co.ln, CIN : L72200RJ1995PLC009798 

Standalone Consolidated 
(Rs. In lakhs) 

Quarter Ended Nine Months ended Year Ended 
31-Dec-25 30-Seo-25 '31-Dec-24 31-Dec-25 31-Dec-24 31-Mar-25 

Quarter Ended Nine Months ended Year Ended 

I. Income From Operations I 
II Other Income 
Ill Total income ll+lll 
IV. Expenses 
al Purchase of stock In trade 
b Change In lnventortes of finished 
goods, work In progress and prQducts for 
sale 
c) Employee benefit expenses 
d) Finance costs 
e) Depreciation 
fl Learning Solution Execution Charges 
g) Other Expenditure 
Total Exoenses 
V Profit before exceptional Items and 
tax!flf·IVl 
Vil Exceotional Items lrefer note 5) 
VII Profit before extraordinary Items 
and tax (V·VI) 
VII I Extraordinary !tams 
IX Profit before tax !Vtl-Vllll 
X Tax Exoenses 

a) Current Tax 
b) Deferred Tax 
c) Tax Expense relallng to earlier years ( 

XI Proflt/(Loss) for the period from 
contlnulna ooeratlons llX-Xl 
XII Proflt/!Losslfrom discontinued ope 
Xltl Tax Expense of discontinued aper• 
XIV Profit /Loss from discontinued 
operations (after tax) (Xll·Xfll) 
XV) Proflt/(Loss) for the period (Xl+XI~ 
Attributable to ; 
(a) Sharcholdors of tho company 
(b) Non controlllng Interest 
XVI Other Comprehensive Income 
(A) (I) Items that will not be reclassified 
(II) Income tax relating to Items that 
wltl not be reclassified to profit or loss 
(BJ (I) Items that wltl be reclassified to 
profit or loss 
(II) Income tax relating to Items that 
will be reclassified to profit or loss 

Unaudited 

801.31 
113.00 
914.31 

118.87 
92.57 

147.54 
342.1B 
137.60 
838.76 
75.55 

41.05 

34.50 

34.50 

18.07 
8.27 

(3.46) 

11.64 

11.64 

20.72 

(5.77) 

Unaudited 

719.71 
112.15 

031.86 

93.93 
55.15 

137.81 
~46.62 
67.07 

700.58 

131.28 

131.28 

58.36 
(1g.og) 

8.14 

83.87 

83.87 

1.10 

(0.30) 

Unaudited 

693.19 
99.73 

792.92 

116.40 
123.52 
146.17 
~04.S9 

80.64 
771.32 
21.60 

21.60 

21.60 

2.01 
(12.38) 
(7.88) 

39.85 

39.85 

0.20 

(0,06) 

Unaudited 

2,315.71 
333.47 

2 649.18 

322.72 
200.43 
423.59 

1,094.70 
271.61 

2 303.05 
346.13 

41.05 

305,08 

305.08 

141.21 
(34.40) 

4.66 

193.61 

193.61 

22.92 

(6.38) 

Unaudited 

2,128.39 
341.46 

2 469.85 

17.78 
356.09 
288.80 
446.66 
MS.92 
239.30 

2,257.57 
212.28 

212.28 

212.28 

116.06 
(72.7o) 

1.79 

167.13 

167.13 

0.60 

(0.17) 

Audited 

2,920.89 
523.77 

3 444.66 

17.70 
452.66 
379.55 
591.95 

1,330.94 
343.40 

3,116.50 
328.16 

328.16 

328.16 

154.81 
(63.69) 

8.16 

228.88 

228.88 

4.40 

(1.22) 

31-Dec-25 30-Seo-25 31-Dec-24 31-Dec:-25 31-Dec-24 31-Mar-25 
Unaudited 

895.73 
155.20 

1 050.93 

174.33 
93.32 

151.89 
225.05 
377.54 

1,022.13 
28.80 

45.88 

(17.08) 

117.081 

8.03 
2.08 

(3.48) 

123.711 

(23.71) 

(23.71) 

69.34 

(19.30) 

Unaudited 

647.29 
154.41 

1 001.70 

148.46 
55.75 

142.16 
142.61 
402.25 
891.25 
110.45 

110.45 

110.45 

59.36 
(25.77) 

6.14 

68.72 

68.72 

se.12 

3.95 

(1.09) 

Unaudited Um:iudltod 

811.30 2,620.96 
134.64 458.65 
945.94 3 079.61 

180.40 
124.05 
150.3g 

485.67 
202.17 
436.63 

126.79 535.63 
351.39 1,099.06 
933.02 2,759.36 
12.92 320.25 

12.92 

12.92 

2.02 
(15.60) 
(6.85) 

33.35 

33.35 

33.35 

2.43 

(0.64) 

45.88 

274.37 

274.37 

141.21 
(50.56) 

4.66 

179.06 

179.06 

179.06 

77.24 

(21.49) 

Unaudited 

2,406.96 
418.01 

2 824.99 

17.78 

• 5.36 
560.85 
291.31 
459.29 
367.62 

1,021.00 
2,723.21 

101.78 

101.78 

101.78 

116.05 
(80.05) 

2.82 

62.96 

62.96 

62.96 

7.30 

(1.91) 

Audited 

3,367.64 
641.83 

4 009.47 

23.14 
665.36 
382.66 
606.83 
596.52 

1,493.77 
3,772.28 

237.19 

237.19 

237.19 

154.81 
(74.81) 

9.19 

148.00 

148.00 

14e.oo 

15.80 

(4.18) 

Total other comprehensive Income 14.95 0.80 0.14 16.54 0.43 3.18 50.04 2.86 1.79 55.75 5.39 11.62 
XVlll Total Comorehenslve Income 26.59 84.67 39.99 210.15 167.56 232.06 26.33 71.58 35.14 234.81 68.35 159.62 
(a) Shareholders of the co,.:,m=o•an"'1v.___+----1----4----1-----4----+-----1--_,2,,,6::::.3::.:3-1-_7'-1:..::.5e.:B'-1---"35'".""14;:...i.__,2.,3"'4.,,,8"-1 +--'6"'8"'.3"'5-1---"15"'9"'.6"'2'-l 
Cb) Non controlllm:1 Interest 
Eamlna oer share 

111 Basic 0.01 
11lDlluled 0.01 

Pald-uo Eaultv Caoi!al IF.V. Rs 2/- eachl 1 582.50 

Reserve excluding revaluation reserve as 
per balance sheet of previous accounting 
vear 
Segmentwlse revenue, results and capital employed 
Segment Revenue 
- Software & E·Govemance Services 
• Leaming Solutions 
·Wind Power Generation 
-Hotel 
·Others 
Total Segment Revenue 
Other Income (net) 
Total Revenue 
Segment net profit 
• Software Services 
• Leaming Solutions 
- Wind Power Generation 
·Hotel 
-Others 
Total Segment profit 
Other Income 
Total profit 
Unallocable expenses 
Profit before tax 
Segment capital employed ( See note 3) 

NOTES: 

49.17 
734.24 

3.81 
14.09 

801.31 
113.00 
914.31 

13.03 
(22.84) 
(8.24) 

(53.71) 

(71.76) 
113.00 
41.24 

6.74 
34.50 

NA 

0.11 
0.11 

1 582.50 

4.37 

5g5,95 
17.56 
1.92 

719.71 
112.15 
831.86 

(15.32) 
44,9g 
4.30 

(8.20) 

25.77 
112.15 
137.92 

6.64 
131.28 

NA 

0.05 
o:os 

1 582.50 

32.03 
648.93 

9.72 
2.51 

693.19 
99.73 

792.92 

(7.66) 
(46.85) 
(13.8g) 
(1.01) 

(69.43) 
99.73 
30.30 
8.70 

21.60 
NA 

0.24 
0.24 

1,582.50 

79.73 
2,183.88 

33.68 
18.42 

2,315.71 
333.47 

2,64g,19 

(4.71) 
64.25 
(4.03) 

(63.58) 

(8.07) 
333.47 
325.40 
20.32 

305.08 
NA 

0.21 
0.21 

1,582.50 

84.41 
1,g61.03 

76.12 
6.83 

2,128.39 
341.46 

2,469.85 

(24.63) 
(53.24) 
(22.00) 
(3.32) 

(103.19) 
341.46 
238.27 
25.99 

212.28 
NA 

0.29 
0.29 

1,582.50 
12423.66 

114.66 
2,716.67 

80.24 
9.32 

2,920.89 
523.77 

3,444.66 

(26.43) 
(g6,12) 
(34.45) 
(5.27) 

(162.27) 
523.77 
361.50 
33.34 

328.16 
NA 

I0.031 
10.031 

1,582.50 

49.17 

734.24 
3.81 

14.09 
94.42 

895.73 
155.20 

1,050.93 

13.03 
(22.84) 
(8.24) 

(53.72) 
(93.77) 

(165.54) 
155.20 
(10.34) 

6.74 
(17.0B) 

NA 

0.09 
0.09 

1,582.50 

4.37 
695.86 

17.56 
1.38 

128.12 
847.29 
154.41 

1,001.70 

(15.32) 
44.99 
4.30 

(8.20) 
(63.09) 
(37.32) 
154.41 
117.09 

6.64 
110.45 

NA 

0.04 0.23 
0.04 0.23 

1,582.50 1,582.50 

32.03 79.73 
648.93 2,183.88 

9.72 33.68 
1.91 

118.71 
811.30 
134.64 
g45.94 

(7.67) 
(46.85) 
(13.8g) 
(1.00) 

(43.61) 
(113.02) 
134.64 
21.62 
8.70 

12.92 
NA 

17.07 
306.60 

2,620.96 
458.65 

3,07g,51 

(4.71) 
64.25 
(4.03) 

(63.58) 
(155.89) 
(163.96) 
458.65 
294.69 
20.32 

274.37 
NA 

0.08 
0.08 

1,582.50 

84.41 
1,961.03 

76.12 
4.89 

260.53 
2,406.98 

418.01 
2,824,gg 

(24.63) 
(53.24) 
(22.00) 
(3.32) 

(187.05) 
(290.24) 
418.01 
127.77 
25.99 

101.78 
NA 

0.19 
0.19 

1,582.50 
12470.69 

114.66 
2,712.03 

80.24 
6.64 

454.07 
3,367.64 

641.83 
4,oog.47 

(26.43) 
(96.12) 
(34.45) 
(5.27) 

(209.03) 
(371.30) 
641.63 
270.53 
33.34 

237.19 
NA 

1. The above resulls have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Feb., 7, 2026. A limited review of the 
same has also been earned out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 
2. Previous pertods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. 
3. The assets and liabilities are used interchangeably amongst segments. Allocation of such assets and liabilities is not practicable and any forced allocation would not result in any meaningful 
segregation. Hence, assets and liabilities have not been identified to any of the reportable segments. 

4. The company has one wholly owned subsidiary, namely CSL lnfomedia Prtvate Limited . 
5. On November21, 2025, lhe Govennnent of India notified the four Labour Codes -the Code on Wages, 2019, the lndustrtal Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Securtty, 2020, and the 
Occupational Safety, Heallh and Working Conditions Code, 2020 -consolidating 29 existing labour laws. The Minislry of Labour & Employment published draft Cenlral Rules and FAQs lo enable 
assessment of the financial impact due to changes In regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental Impact of these changes as an "Exceptional item" in the standalone and 
consolidated stalement of profit and loss for the quarter and nine month period ended December 31, 2025. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/Stale Rules and clarifications 
from the Govermnent on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide approprtate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed. • 
6. Durtng the quarter ended December 31, 2025 the hotel has become runy operallonal. However, the errect or the same on the revenue will take tis time, to achieve optimal efficiency. 
7. The standalone and consolidated financial results of Compucom Software Limited and Its subsidiary namely, CSL lnfomedia Prtvate Limited have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 
prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act., 2013 as amended and read with ll}QTelevaAt.rules thereuQ~~r, !(l~i;ir accounting prtnclples generally accepted In India and In terms of regulation 33 
of SEBI (Listing Oblibation and Disclosure Requirements) regulation 2015, as amended~ - -; -

~: · ~g,,_Ms0~ · c:,OFT't;f~ Forcompucom Software LI ted 

~· Y \(A]~ ~ !\((\ Surendra Ku~a 
I~";~;;!' , j ~\. J~\PUR J~I M~~~~l~g3~~:6~or 

Place: Jaipur 
Date : February 7, 2026 

Results can also be seen on company's websltewww.compucom,co.ln 

'"""' .,.\:'"U•'•lll.. .,..,,.· .,_.,,;;,,,,; 
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